
Resolution 2003-011 

A RESOLUTION A WARDING THE BID FOR 
HOPKINS BALL FIELD IMPROVEMENTS 

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood Approved Budget for FY 02-03 allocated funds 
for reconstruction of the Hopkins Ball Field Improvements; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood advertised for bids for the Hopkins Ball Field 
Improvements; and ' 

WHEREAS, CORP, Inc. submitted the low bid for the base bid and Alternate 1 in 
the amount of $250,645.00, which consists of all labor, materials, and equipment necessary 
to complete the work; and 

WHEREAS, staff recommends establishing a construction contingency of 20% of the 
bid or $50,129. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The contract is awarded to CORP, Inc. for the Base Bid and Alternate 1 
in the amount of $250,645.00. 

Section 2. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with CORP, 
Inc .. in an amount of $250,645.00 for the Hopkins Ball Field Improvements. 

Section 3. The Council approves a construction contingency of $50,129. 

Section 4. Subject to the limitations of the City's Local Contract Review Board Rules 
and other applicable laws, the City Manager is authorized to enter into change orders with 
CORP, Inc. or enter into contracts with other contractors for services related to the 
construction of the Hopkins Ball Field Improvements in an amount not to exceed $50,129. 

Dti.ly passed by the City Council this 6th day of February, 2003. 

ATTEST: 

er 

Resolution No. 2003-011 
Page 1 of 1 with 1 Exhibit (1 page) 



Hopkins Ball Field Improvements
Bid Opening 3PM January 21, 2003

        
        

        
        

        

Bidder

Signed
Bid 

Bond

1st Tier 
Disc 

Included  

Adden #1 
Included 

and 
signed

Base Bid 
Amount

Alternate 
#1

Alternate 
#2

Grand Total 
(Base Bid + 
Alternates) 

Emery & Sons X X X   245,808.00   20,420.00   28,571.00 294,799.00  
Eagle Elsner X X X   303,635.00   23,235.00   40,319.00 367,189.00  
Anderson Pacific X X X   239,116.00   16,632.50   30,933.00 286,681.50  
First Cascade X X X   235,433.71   30,191.38   33,815.95 299,441.04  
Dirt & Aggregate X X X   281,295.75   21,873.75   33,169.50 336,339.00  
Valley Pacific X X X   258,480.10   16,291.00   28,809.00 303,580.10  
Interwest Construction                     -      -              Incomplete bid sheet - deemed non responsive

Grants Landscape X X X   309,465.12     6,901.93   51,168.80 367,535.85  
NW Construction X X X   185,045.48     4,372.50   21,793.00 211,210.98  Bid wthdrawn - 1/31/03

Pro Landscape                  -   -          Incomplete bid sheet - deemed non responsive

Corp Inc  X X   233,050.00   17,595.00   40,650.00 291,295.00  Bid bond not signed by contractor

Kerr Contractors X X X   265,661.00     4,582.00   26,032.60 296,275.60  


